Op Income Pre-tax Net Income EPS Op Income Pre-tax Net Income EPS

$ in thousands, except per share data

GAAP results……………………………………………………………   213,438$   186,004$   133,404$   0.91$   884,165$   790,782$   567,019$   3.79$

Restructuring, integration and other charges……………………………………………………………  20,471   20,471   15,708   0.11   73,585   73,585   52,963   0.35

Gain on bargain purchase and other……………………………………………………………  -   143   143   -   -   (2,918)   (3,463)   (0.02)

Net tax benefit……………………………………………………………  -   -   (3,987)   (0.03)   -   -   (8,616)   (0.06)

Total adjustments……………………………………………………………. 20,471   20,614   11,864   0.08   73,585   70,667   40,884   0.27

Adjusted results……………………………………………………………  233,909$   206,618$   145,268$   0.99$   957,750$   861,449$   607,903$   4.06$

ROWC, ROCE and WC Velocity

The following table presents the calculation for ROWC, ROCE and WC velocity.

Revenue

Acquisition /

Divested Pro forma

as Reported Revenue Revenue

(in thousands)

Q1 Fiscal 2013……………………………………………………………. 5,870,057$   242,534$   6,112,591$

Q2 Fiscal 2013……………………………………………………………. 6,699,465   42,529   6,741,994

Q3 Fiscal 2013……………………………………………………………. 6,298,699   17,749   6,316,448

Q4 Fiscal 2013……………………………………………………………. 6,590,703   (634)   6,590,069

Fiscal year 2013…………………………………………………………….25,458,924$   302,178$   25,761,102$

Q1 Fiscal 2012……………………………………………………………. 6,426,006$   438,155$   6,864,161$

Q2 Fiscal 2012……………………………………………………………. 6,693,572   442,505   7,136,077

Q3 Fiscal 2012……………………………………………………………. 6,280,557   347,236   6,627,793

Q4 Fiscal 2012……………………………………………………………. 6,307,386   268,989   6,576,375

Fiscal year 2012…………………………………………………………….25,707,521$   1,496,885$   27,204,406$

Q4 FY 13 Q4 FY 12 12M FY 13

Sales……………………………………………………………   .6,590,703 6,307,386 25,458,924

Sales, annualized……………………………………………………………(a) 26,362,812 25,229,543 25,458,924

Adjusted operating income (1) ……………………………………………………………   . 222,671 233,910 775,482

Adjusted operating income, annualized……………………………………………………………(b) 890,684 935,639 775,482

Adjusted effective tax rate (2)……………………………………………………………   . 27.35% 29.43% 27.35%

Adjusted operating income, net after tax……………………………………………………………(c) 647,082 660,281 563,387